CITY OF FRESNO

Office of Councilmember Mike Karbassi

- **WHEREAS,** the Fresno Regional Workforce Development Board's (FRWDB) Business of Excellence Quarterly Award is to recognize a business in our community who has demonstrated a commitment to mentoring, developing and inspiring the future leaders and workforce of Fresno County; and
- WHEREAS, this year's award winner of the FRWDB Business of Excellence Quarterly Award for the third quarter is KMY Prosthetic & Orthotic, Inc.; and
- **WHEREAS,** KMY Prosthetic & Orthotic, Inc. is a young and rapidly growing prosthetic and orthotic company that provides a full spectrum of care for patients looking for the appropriate device and fit that will help them obtain their desired activity level; and
- WHEREAS, under the leadership of their owner, Najeeb Chaundhry, they have been committed to hiring Workforce Connection participates even if they have limited skills and experience. Within two years, KMY Prosthetic & Orthotic, Inc. has provided two full-time positions and one transitional job opportunity that turned into a permanent position for Workforce Connection participants; and
- **WHEREAS,** KMY Prosthetic & Orthotic, Inc. remains committed to giving back to the community and providing opportunities for those with limited skills and/or work experience.
- **NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** that we, Mayor Lee Brand and the Fresno City Councilmembers do hereby congratulate KMY Prosthetic & Orthotic, Inc. on their achievement and wish them continued success in providing excellent care and hiring a strong workforce.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that we, Mayor Lee Brand and the Fresno City Council do hereby proclaim Thursday, November 14th, 2019 to be:

"KMY Prosthetic & Orthotic, Inc. Day"

in the City of Fresno.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed the seal of the City of Fresno, California, this 14° day of November 2019.

LEE BRAND, Honorable Mayor	PAUL CAPRIOGLIO, Council President
MIGUEL ARIAS, Council Vice President	ESMERALDA SORIA, Councilmember District 1
MIKE KARBASSI, Councilmember District 2	LUIS CHAVEZ, Councilmember District 5
GARRY BREDEFELD. Councilmember District 6	NELSON ESPARZA. Councilmember District 7